

Binghamton Metropolitan Transportation Study **Policy Committee Meeting** Thursday, September 14, 2023 11:00am Broome County Office Building, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Legislative Conference Room

https://broome.zoom.us/j/81387736084?pwd=Q0tWd2E3VGVzcmlsOHBycWViYXhuUT09

## **AGENDA**

- OPENING

  - Approval of minutes of the June 8, 2023 meeting
- 2. OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT
- ACTION ITEMS
  - 2023-2027 TIP Amendments

[Resolution 2023-07 Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation [Improvement Program, PIN 904354, US 11 Retaining Wall, cost increase, NYSDOT]

[Resolution 2023-08, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, PIN 904356, Rt. 11 Court Street Resurfacing, cost increase and schedule change, NYSDOT]

[Resolution 2023-09, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, PIN 975545, Owego Road over Tracy Creek Bridge Replacement, add new project (BNY 2022), town of Vestal]

[Resolution 2023-10, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, PIN 975562, Diamond Valley Road over Neiger Hollow Creek Bridge Replacement, add new project (BNY 2022), town of Tioga]

[Resolution 2023-11, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, PIN 980759, Scour Project 2024, cost increase, NYSDOT]

[Resolution 2023-12, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, PIN 9FAS22, Rte 17C and 26 Signal Replacements, cost increase and schedule change, NYSDOT]

[Resolution 2023-13, Approving an amendment to the 2023-2027 Transportation Improvement Program, PIN 9PM024, 2024 Pavement Marking Contract (Secondary), cost increase, NYSDOT]

Phone: 607-778-2443 Fax: 607-778-6051 Email: BMTS@co.broome.ny.us Website: www.bmtsonline.com



- DISCUSSION ITEMS / UPDATES
  - NYSDOT Master Plan Survey Link
  - Bike/Ped Counter Update
  - Bridge Pedal Recap
  - Pavement Ratings Road and Trail
  - Annual Traffic Count Program
  - NYSDOT Project Updates
- 3. BUSINESS OFFERED FROM THE FLOOR
- 4. NEXT MEETING DATE December 14th

Phone: 607-778-2443 Fax: 607-778-6051 Email: BMTS@co.broome.ny.us Website: www.bmtsonline.com